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1. Discussion

LS on “Stage 2 Documentation Principles for SAE Specifications” in S2-073894 specifies that it is not necessary that stage 2 specifications provide complete lists of information elements for the messages, which are specified within procedure definitions.

Certain matters however seem to require further consideration.
Bullet point 2 (quote from the LS): 

· Typically, none-key parameters that are only transferred on one interface will not be shown in the SAE stage 2. Additionally, information flows that traverse multiple nodes need not be shown in the SAE stage 2 when another stage 2 specification covers that situation (e.g. subscriber trace)
It seems useful to specify criteria for none-key parameter selection. One such criterion could be that the information elements that are necessary for protocol operation may be omitted. Therefore, it is not necessary to explicitly mention these parameters within stage 2 messages.

On the other hand, some information elements that traverse multiple nodes and are covered by the same stage 2 specification, should be included into the message information element list.
Bullet point 3 (quote from the LS): 

· Message and parameter names in Stage 2 specifications need not correspond to the ones in stage 3 specifications.
Aligning message and parameter names across all relevant specs might be complicated, but all concern WGs should try to keep these aligned. The reason is that the loose alignment approach will inevitably lead to serious misinterpretation problems. For instance, if TS 23.401, TR 29.803, TR 24.801 and TR. 804 would use different names for the same parameter how could it be ensured that there would not be incompatible implementations?

2. Proposal

It is proposed to support the “Reply to LS on Stage 2 Documentation Principles for SAE Specifications”, which was sent by CT4 group (C4-071745).
